## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Ludenia	03/21/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgerate GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Wery-Strasse 34	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11058082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)845-2807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 252-672-7930

Email: craig.loest@bshg.com

Correspondent Name: Craig J. Loest

Address Line 1: 100 Bosch Boulevard

Address Line 4: New Bern, NORTH CAROLINA 28562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J. Loest

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=00897 Patent Recordal#page1.tif source=00897 Patent Recordal#page2.tif source=00897 Patent Recordal#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0577

500035804 R

ICH \$40.00

# PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Thomas Ludenia

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 03/21/2005

- 4. Application number:
  Patent Application No. 11/058,082
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Craig J. Loest BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Signature

Craig J. Loest

Registration No. 48,557

Name of Person Signing

June 15, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 3

PATENT REEL: 016143 FRAME: 0578

### PATENT

For: IXI U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: 🗵 Inventor

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	t (inventor):		
		Brahmsallee 16	DE
Thomas L	udenia	Falkensee 14612	
	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to:		•
ASSIGNEE		!	
Hausgerät		Carl-Wery-Str. 34 München 81739	
(type or print na	ame of Assignee)	Address	
_			
German Nationality			
Madollality			
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal represer		
	(complete one o	f the following:	
X	the entire right, title and interest	; !	
	an undivided percent (	_%) interest	
for the Unite	d States and its territorial possession	ons	
	(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
	and in all foreign countries, includ		
in and to any	all improvements which are disclo	· -   · · ·	
ni ana to an			
	<u>Electrica</u>	Appliance	
	(check and complete	(a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is			
-			
(a) 🗆	The patent application	i 	
(b) 🛚	U.S. provisional patent application	n serial no. 11/058082 filed on Fe	bruary 10, 2005

Page 1

(c)		☐ via	n Express mail label N		
( <b>d</b> )		and any legal equivaler priority	nt thereof in a foreign	country, including	the right to claim
continu	ation,	o, Letters Patent to be division, renewal, or su thereof;	obtained for said inv ubstitute thereof, and	ention by the abo as to letters pate	ve application or any ent any reissue or re-
ASSIG or will b	NOR e ma	hereby covenants that de or entered into which	no assignment, sale, would conflict with th	agreement or ends	cumbrance has been
all perti equivale any inte ASSIGN apply for Patent purpose	nent ants a reference of the control	further covenants that facts and documents rules may be known and ance, litigation or proceed its legal representativitain, maintain, issue an eaid equivalents thereoreof.	elating to said invent accessible to ASSIGN ling related thereto a es any and all papen d enforce said applic f which may be ned	ion and said Lett IOR and will testind will promptly ex s, instruments or cation, said invent essary or desira	ers Patent and legal ify as to the same in xecute and deliver to affidavits required to tion and said Letters ble to carry out the
114 4411	HEO	J WITEINEON, F Have III	ereunto set nana ana	seal of the bilder	signed date
Names of	Invent	ors:			
Thomas	: Lu <u>d</u> e	enia		decia	21.3.05
			Signature of Ir		Date of Signing
NOTE:	No witi be prin	Notarization ressing, notarization or legaliza re facie evidence of execution	or Legalization Pages ation is necessary. If the as 35 USC 261 Use next pag	signment is notarized o	or legalized then it will only red,